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Average Student 
Visits per Year:

Unique Students by Program Area, Arts Faculty, 2015-2016
= 10 Students

General Studies192

Psychology109

English82

Criminology67

Journalism5
Creative Writing4
Music8
Sociology10
Asian Studies6

MAJOR
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Rate of retention for All New Students tutored 2015-2016
First Year Students (<=30 credits), %
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Arts Student Retention

WriteAway
writing help ... online

The KPU VISION 2018 Strategic Plan declares a commitment 
to internationalization, learner engagement, and retention. 
To achieve this end, the Learning Centres provide learners 
with support in and outside of the classroom, thereby 
facilitating enhanced academic success.

TLC
The Learning Centre

Multicultural Workshops

Strategies for Teaching Culturally Diverse Students.
Successful Learning for a Multicultural World:

Strategies for Multicultural Student Success.
The Best of Both Worlds:

Write Clearly for University in Canada
Academic Writing from a Cross-Cultural Perspective

Learning Centres Faculty Breakdown, 2015-2016 

Writing & Subject Tutors
Students may book individual appointments with a Writing tutor at the Learning Centres. 
Writing tutors work with students to help them develop stronger writing skills by building 
competencies in essential areas such as thesis development, concept organization, grammar, 
and self-editing techniques.

Learning Strategists can help students develop learning skills and metacognitive strategies needed for 
success. This includes effective reading comprehension strategies, critical thinking, vocabulary development, 
writing skills, personal organization, self management, and goal setting. Learning Strategists can partner 
with faculty to create in-class sessions or discipline-specific workshops to support students in developing 
the skills needed for success.

Learning Strategists

• Analyzing Assignments and Projects
• Say “No” to Procrastination

• Exam Preparation Strategies
• Budgeting Time for Balance

Academic Skills Workshops, available on all campuses, allow students the opportunity to build study skills in 
an interactive learning environment. Academic Skills Workshops designed to support multilingual learners 
are regularly offered, and additional workshops can be scheduled on request through the semester.

Academic Skills Workshops

Available workshop topics include:0 1000 2000 3000 4000

Design

Science and 
Horticulture

Arts

Business 4,295

2,014

2,357

Trades and
Technology 269

Academic and
Career Advancement 215

Health 772

104

KPU Surrey - A1650 (library) - 604-599-2437 - tlcsurrey@kpu.ca
KPU Richmond - 1100 (library) - 604-599-3454 - tlcrichmond@kpu.ca
KPU Langley - 2070 (west bldg.) - 604-599-3444 - tlclangley@kpu.ca

KPU Tech - 1317 (library) - 604-598-6062 - tlccloverdale@kpu.ca

Support for Arts Students

Bicultural Learning Strategies: 
Understanding Cultural Values when 
Transitioning to a New Educational Context

595 WriteAway & KPU Online 
Writing Submissions, 
2015-16

Online Writing Support

Non-Arts

Faculty
of Arts

Writing

Trades

Study Skills

Social Sciences

Sciences

Other

Mathematics

English

Business

4
3
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2

4
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VISITS BY STUDENT 
AREA OF STUDY

VISITS BY SUBJECT 
OF TUTORING

Visits Per Program Area, Arts Faculty, 2015-2016
MAJOR VISIT NUMBER

Policy Studies
Language and Culture

Social Sciences
NGO & Nonprofit

Counselling
Education

Visual Arts
Fine Arts

History
Philosophy

Arts
Anthropology

Political Science
Asian Studies

Geography
Sociology

Music
Journalism

Creative Writing
English

Criminology
Psychology

General Studies

1

1

2

2

3

6

7

20

22

24

24

27

32

33

43

48

52

58

73

247

256

343

693

647

Arts Students


